

DCS and US Cellular Jointly Provided 4G LTE Wireless Upgrades for the Duplin County School Buses

San Diego, CA – July 25, 2022 – Direct Communication Solutions, Inc. (OTCQX: DCSX) (CSE: DCSI) (FSE: 7QU) a leading provider of information technology solutions for the Internet of Things (IoT) market, is excited to announce the successful technology upgrade of 157 school buses for Duplin County School District in North Carolina. The 4G LTE upgrade transitions their antiquated 2G technology to the latest 4G LTE wireless technology for managing their school buses on the US Cellular nationwide 4G LTE network. This technology transition allows the school district to leverage the latest technology to monitor their school buses effectively and efficiently, over the 3-year term of the agreement starting July 1st 2022.

"We are thrilled to partner with UScellular and Duplin County School District to take part in their district-wide upgrade to 4G LTE wireless technology and utilize our flagship cloud-based SaaS (Software as a Service) solution to manage their school buses," said Mike Lawless, EVP of Sales. "The upgrades allow them to preserve the valuable historical data on their buses and improve the monitoring capabilities for the safety of the students and the drivers."

"DCS has a successful record sourcing, integrating, and deploying cloud-based SaaS solutions on the US Cellular nationwide 4G LTE network," said Kimberly Green-Kerr, senior vice president of enterprise sales and operations at UScellular. "Whether onboarding a new customer or helping existing customers migrate a new technology, UScellular is committed to delivering an exceptional customer experience.

About DCS

DCS is a technology solutions integrator focusing on connecting the Internet of Things. We provide real solutions that solve real problems. Our software applications and scalable cloud services collect and assess business-critical data from all types of assets. DCS is headquartered in San Diego, California and is publicly traded on the OTCQX ("DCSX"), Canadian Securities Exchange ("DCSI") and Frankfurt Stock Exchange ("7QU"). For more information, visit www.dcsbusiness.com. DCS and the DCS logo are among the trademarks of DCS in the United States. Any other trademarks or trade names mentioned are the property of their respective owners.



About UScellular

Uscellular (NYSE:USM) is the fourth-largest full-service wireless carrier in the United States, providing national network coverage and industry-leading innovations designed to elevate the customer experience. The Chicago-based carrier provides a strong, reliable network supported by the latest technology and offers a wide range of communication services that enhance consumers' lives, increase the competitiveness of local businesses, and improve the efficiency of government operations. To learn more about UScellular, visit one of its retail stores or www.uscellular.com. To get the latest news, visit newsroom.uscellular.com. Connect with UScellular on social media at facebook.com/uscellular, twitter.com/uscellular, Instagram.com/uscellular, YouTube.com/uscellular and linkedin.com/company/uscellular.

About Duplin County Schools

Duplin County Schools is a PK-12 grade school district serving Duplin County, North Carolina. Its 16 schools serve over 9,000 students.

Contacts:

Bill Espley, Director bespley@dcsbusiness.com 604-630-3072

Chris Bursey, CEO cbursey@dcsbusiness.com 858-525-2483

Forward-Looking Statements

This release contains forward-looking statements, which reflect management's current views of future events and operations. These statements are based on current expectations and assumptions that are subject to risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially. We believe that these potential risks and uncertainties include, without limitation: the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic, the Company's dependence on third-party manufacturers, suppliers, technologies and infrastructure; risks related to intellectual property; industry risks including competition, online security, government regulation and global economic conditions; and the Company's financial position and need for additional funding, Statements in this release should be evaluated in light of these factors. These risk factors and other important factors that could affect our business and financial results are discussed in our Management's Discussion and Analysis, periodic reports and other public filings which are available on SEDAR at www.sedar.com and posted with the OTC Disclosure and News Service. DCS undertakes no duty to update or revise any forward-looking statements.

Neither the Canadian Securities Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the Canadian Securities Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.